## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/14/2011

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankrate, Inc.		04/14/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bankrate, Inc.
Street Address:	11760 U.S. Highway One
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	North Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3747772	FASTFIND
Registration Number:	2935521	BANKRATE PRO
Registration Number:	3915582	INSUREME
Registration Number:	3744336	BANKRATE
Registration Number:	3884812	BANKRATE SELECT
Registration Number:	3505124	\$ BANKAHOLIC
Registration Number:	3507979	BRINGING YOU THE BEST IN BANKING
Registration Number:	3365466	BANKAHOLIC
Registration Number:	2572346	BANKRATE
Registration Number:	2577005	INTEREST.COM
Registration Number:	2413258	BANKRATE.COM
Registration Number:	2386942	SAFE & SOUND
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0292** 

Registration Number:	1937719	FASTFIND
Registration Number:	2438414	
Registration Number:	3824454	JUMBO FLASH REPORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3502U.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
Signature:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
Date:	07/18/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=3502U000000 MergerFromBankrateInc-Florida041411#page1.tif source=3502U000000 MergerFromBankrateInc-Florida041411#page2.tif source=3502U000000 MergerFromBankrateInc-Florida041411#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0293

FILED

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

BANKRATE, INC.

with and into

BEACH INC.

2011 APR 14 PM 5: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

Pursuant to Sections 607.1101, 607.1103, 607.1104, 607.1105, 607.1107 and 607.0120 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, BANKRATE, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Merging Company"), and BEACH INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Company"), hereby adopt and execute the following Articles of Merger, for the purpose of merging the Merging Company with and into the Surviving Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger herein certified are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

### Merging Company

Bankrate, Inc. 11760 U.S. Highway One, Suite 200 North Palm Beach FL 33408 Florida Document Number - P93000049914

Surviving Company

Beach Inc. c/o Bankrate, Inc. 11760 U.S. Highway One, Suite 200 North Palm Beach FL 33408 Florida

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 14, 2011, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and between the Surviving Company and the Merging Company (the "Merger Agreement") has been executed, adopted and approved by the Merging Company and the Surviving Company in accordance with the manner prescribed by the Florida Business Corporation Act. The Merger Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THIRD: The surviving corporation in the Merger is the Surviving Company.

FOURTH: Upon the Merger being effective, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation described in the Merger Agreement, the Surviving Company shall be renamed to be:

Bankrate, Inc.

1

W/1766699v2

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement was duly adopted and approved by the constituent corporations to the Merger as follows:

- (a) By the Board of Directors and, upon the recommendation of the Board of Directors, by the sole shareholder of the Merging Company on April 14, 2011 in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law; and
- (b) By the Board of Directors and, upon the recommendation of the Board of Directors, by the sole shareholder of the Surviving Company on April 14, 2011 in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective on the later of 12:00:01 a.m. EST on April 15, 2011 or the date these Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Company is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in Florida. As a result, the Surviving Company:

- a) appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the Merging Company that merged into such entity; and
- b) the following street and mailing address shall be the Surviving Company's principal office under the laws of the state of Delaware:

11760 U.S. Highway One, Suite 200 North Palm Beach FL 33408

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0295 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Merging Company and Surviving Company have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by their respective duly authorized officer on this What are found in the surface of the Merging Company and Surviving Company have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by their respective duly authorized officer on this What are found in the surviving Company and Surviving Company and Surviving Company have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by their respective duly authorized officer on this What are found in the surviving Company have caused the second in the surviving Company have caused the surviving Company have caused the second in the surviving Company have caused the surviving Company

Dated April 44 2011

Bankrate, Inc.

By

Edward J. DiMaria Senior Vice President Chief Financial Officer

Dated April ## 2011

Beach Inc.

By:\_\_\_

Edward J. DiMaria
Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0296

**RECORDED: 07/18/2012**